
2023  HOLIDAYS 
 
In accordance with NRS 236.015, the following are declared to be 
legal County holidays for 2023: 
 

                   HOLIDAY   DATE OBSERVED 

       New Year’s Day    Monday – January 2, 2023* 

       Martin Luther King, Jr.’s Birthday  Monday - January 16, 2023 

       President’s Day   Monday - February 20, 2023 

       Memorial Day   Monday - May 29, 2023  

       Independence Day   Tuesday - July 4, 2023 

       Labor Day   Monday - September 4, 2023 

       Nevada Day   Friday - October 27, 2023 

       Veterans Day   Friday- November 10, 2023 

       Thanksgiving Day   Thursday - November 23, 2023 

       Family Day   Friday - November 24, 2023 

       Christmas Day   Monday - December 25, 2023 

       New Year’s Day (2024)    Monday – January 1, 2024 

 
For employees scheduled to work Monday through Friday, the holiday shall be observed on the 
day specified above. 
*If a holiday falls upon a Sunday, the Monday following must be observed as a legal holiday.   
**If a holiday falls upon a Saturday, the Friday preceding must be observed as a legal holiday. 


	Nevada Day   Friday - October 27, 2023
	Veterans Day   Friday- November 10, 2023

